

Lapeer CRC 2026 Annual Bid Tabulations



Annual Bid Tabulations
Page Index

<i>Bid #</i>	<i>Title</i>	<i>Page #</i>
1.	Bituminous Materials (all grades of asphalt material).....	1
2.	Bituminous Mix Materials (plant mix and patching mix).....	2
3.	Aggregates	3
4.	Bituminous Patch in Place	5
5.	Dust Control	6
6.	Corrugated Metal and Plastic Pipe	7
7.	Traffic Sign & Material, Sheeting, Sign Posts, and Barricades	9
8.	Engineering Services	13
9.	Pavement Markings	15
10.	Furnish, Deliver and Spread 22A & 21AA or 23A Aggregate Material	16
11.	Contractor Equipment Rental Service	20
12.	Tire Repair.....	25
13.	Roadside Mowing.....	26
14.	Tree & Brush Removal.....	27
15.	Bituminous Seal Patch	29
16.	Concrete Structures and Pipe.....	30
17.	Not Used	Not Included
18.	Not Used	Not Included
19.	Guard Rail	32
20.	Contracted Services	33
21.	Traffic Signal Service and Maintenance	34

LAPEER COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
2026 - 1 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS ITEMS

Company	Asphalt Materials, Inc.
Contact	Cameron Porter
	940 N. Wynn Road
	Oregon, OH 43616-1428
Phone	419-693-0626

ITEMS:	<i>North Branch Garage</i>	<i>Imlay Garage</i>	<i>Lapeer Garage</i>
HFRS-2	\$ 2.53	\$ 2.53	\$ 2.53
HFRS-2M	\$ 2.88	\$ 2.88	\$ 2.88
SS1H	\$ 2.88	\$ 2.88	\$ 2.88

SPECIALTY ITEMS:	<i>North Branch Garage</i>	<i>Imlay Garage</i>	<i>Lapeer Garage</i>
PEP	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
CSS 1H	\$ 3.03	\$ 3.03	\$ 3.03
AE 90	\$ 2.68	\$ 2.68	\$ 2.68

Demurrage Charge After	2 hours / 4 hours
Demurrage Per Hour	\$150.00

LAPEER COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

2026 - 2 Bituminous Mix Materials

ITEMS	Ace-Saginaw Paving	Cadillac Asphalt, LLC	Pavt Maintenance System	Ajax Materials
Contact	Nathan Gotts	Jason Teper	Julie Dockham	Brian Borich
Office:	810-238-1737	248-228-6281	810-724-4767	248-244-3355
Cell:	989-737-2863	248-228-6281		248-388-1687

PLANT MIX 13A	Per Ton	Per Ton	Per Ton	Per Ton
PICKED UP	\$ 82.50	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 86.50
FOB LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
FOB NB	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
FOB IC	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

UPM				
PICKED UP	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 130.00
FOB LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 135.75
FOB NB	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 138.00
FOB IC	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 136.85

QPR 2000				
PICKED UP	\$ 132.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
FOB LAPEER	\$ 134.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
FOB NB	\$ 134.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
FOB IC	\$ 136.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

<i>*Alternate</i>	5EL Comm	CM-300	CM-300	SPM CB Liquid
PICKED UP	\$ 83.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 125.00
FOB LAPEER	No Bid	\$ 147.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 130.00
FOB NB	No Bid	\$ 149.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 135.00
FOB IMLAY	No Bid	\$ 145.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 132.00

Bituminous Mixture 3EML (Tier 1) PG 64-28

PICKED UP	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 92.00
FOB LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
FOB NB	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
FOB IMLAY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Bituminous Mixture 4EML (Tier 1) PG 64-28

PICKED UP	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 93.00
FOB LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
FOB NB	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
FOB IMLAY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Bituminous Mixture 5EML (Tier 1) PG 64-28

PICKED UP	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 96.00
FOB LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
FOB NB	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
FOB IMLAY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Bituminous Mixture 3EML (Tier 2) PG 64-28

PICKED UP	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 87.00
FOB LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
FOB NB	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
FOB IMLAY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

LAPEER COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

2026-3 Aggregates

ITEMS	Detroit Bulk Storage, Inc.	Weber Sand Gravel, Inc.	Bob Alexander Trucking, Inc.	Latigo Transport	Specification Stone Products	Stoneco of Michigan	JT Express	Measel Sand & Gravel
Contact	Noel Frye	Gregg Weber	Bob Alexander	Israel Ferrett	Mark Laren	Tammy Anson	Louis Treash	Ken Measel
Office:	313-841-7470	810-793-7067	810-346-2567	810-724-0006	989-354-3506	734-770-5733	810-724-6471	810-706-1862
Cell:	313-999-9015	810-614-4783		810-343-3371	989-464-4824		810-614-4699	

SAND 2NS

N. BRANCH	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 16.25	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 16.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 16.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
AT PIT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 11.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 9.50	\$ 10.25

BANK RUN SAND

N. BRANCH	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 10.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 10.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 10.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
AT PIT	No Bid	\$ 4.00	No Bid	\$ 4.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 2.70

21AA CRUSHED NATURAL AGG.

N. BRANCH	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 29.15	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 30.10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 31.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
AT PIT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 26.50	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 19.00	No Bid

22A NATURAL AGG.

N. BRANCH	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 17.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 17.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 17.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
AT PIT	No Bid	\$ 10.50	No Bid	\$ 11.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 11.00

23A NATURAL AGG.

N. BRANCH	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 17.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 17.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 17.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
AT PIT	No Bid	\$ 10.50	No Bid	\$ 11.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

23A LIMESTONE

N. BRANCH	\$ 29.68	No Bid	\$ 26.67	\$ 30.00	\$ 29.80	\$ 29.83	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	\$ 29.86	No Bid	\$ 25.27	\$ 29.50	\$ 28.40	\$ 30.13	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	\$ 29.26	No Bid	\$ 26.67	\$ 28.95	\$ 30.40	\$ 29.53	No Bid	No Bid
AT PIT	\$ 19.95	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 31.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25.25	No Bid	No Bid

22A LIMESTONE

N. BRANCH	\$ 29.68	No Bid	\$ 26.67	\$ 30.70	\$ 30.30	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	\$ 30.48	No Bid	\$ 25.27	\$ 30.50	\$ 28.40	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	\$ 29.68	No Bid	\$ 26.67	\$ 29.70	\$ 30.40	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
AT PIT	\$ 19.95	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 32.00	\$ 20.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

ITEMS	Detroit Bulk Storage, Inc.	Weber Sand Gravel, Inc.	Bob Alexander Trucking, Inc.	Latigo Transport	Specification Stone Products	Stoneco of Michigan	JT Express	Measel Sand & Gravel
Contact	Noel Frye	Gregg Weber	Bob Alexander	Israel Ferrett	Mark Laren	Tammy Anson	Louis Treash	Ken Measel
Office:	313-841-7470	810-793-7067	810-346-2567	810-724-0006	989-354-3506	734-770-5733	810-724-6471	810-706-1862
Cell:	313-999-9015	810-614-4783		810-343-3371	989-464-4824		810-614-4699	

21AA LIMESTONE

N. BRANCH	\$ 29.68	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 30.70	\$ 30.30	\$ 30.33	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	\$ 30.37	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 30.50	\$ 28.40	\$ 30.63	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	\$ 29.68	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 29.70	\$ 30.40	\$ 30.03	No Bid	No Bid
AT PIT	\$ 19.95	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 32.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25.25	No Bid	No Bid

7A LIMESTONE (1 1/2" - 2")

N. BRANCH	\$ 34.29	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 38.00	\$ 36.30	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	\$ 36.53	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 36.40	\$ 38.55	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	\$ 35.03	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 35.00	\$ 37.05	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
AT PIT	\$ 27.05	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 40.00	\$ 27.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

6A LIMESTONE

N. BRANCH	\$ 34.68	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 34.70	\$ 35.30	\$ 36.33	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	\$ 35.48	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 35.50	\$ 33.40	\$ 36.63	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	\$ 34.68	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 34.70	\$ 35.40	\$ 36.03	No Bid	No Bid
AT PIT	\$ 27.05	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 34.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 31.25	No Bid	\$ 16.75

5A LIMESTONE (3" - 5")

N. BRANCH	\$ 46.48	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 47.00	\$ 38.30	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	\$ 47.88	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 47.00	\$ 35.90	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	\$ 46.48	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 46.00	\$ 37.90	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
AT PIT	\$ 35.05	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 49.00	\$ 27.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Rip Rap (4"x12")

N. BRANCH	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 41.00	\$ 49.70	\$ 43.00	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 41.00	\$ 52.20	\$ 42.50	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 41.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 41.50	No Bid	No Bid
AT PIT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 45.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 39.00	No Bid	No Bid

Rip Rap (8"x16")

N. BRANCH	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 72.50	\$ 82.69	\$ 73.30	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 72.00	\$ 85.19	\$ 73.00	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 70.00	\$ 82.99	\$ 71.00	No Bid	No Bid
AT PIT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 75.00	\$ 69.99	\$ 70.00	No Bid	No Bid

Rip Rap (24"x36")

N. BRANCH	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 77.50	No Bid	\$ 78.30	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 77.00	No Bid	\$ 78.00	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 75.00	No Bid	\$ 76.00	No Bid	No Bid
AT PIT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 80.00	No Bid	\$ 73.00	No Bid	No Bid

Cl II Sand

N. BRANCH	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 8.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 9.25	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 11.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
AT PIT	No Bid	\$ 4.75	No Bid	\$ 4.50	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 4.65	\$ 4.65

Lapeer County Road Commission
2026 - 4 Bituminous Patch in Place

Company T.G. Priehs, LLC Office 810-721-2600
Contact Scott Dickerson Cell 810-272-6224

<i>Township</i>	<i>1-5 Ton</i>	<i>6-15 ton</i>	<i>16-25 Ton</i>	<i>26-40 Ton</i>	<i>over 40 Ton</i>
Almont	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 145.00
Arcadia	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 145.00
Attica	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 145.00
Burlington	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 145.00
Burnside	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 145.00
Deerfield	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 145.00
Dryden	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 145.00
Elba	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 145.00
Goodland	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 145.00
Hadley	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 145.00
Imlay	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 145.00
Lapeer	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 145.00
Marathon	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 145.00
Mayfield	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 145.00
Metamora	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 145.00
North Branch	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 145.00
Oregon	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 145.00
Rich	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 145.00

Company Astec Asphalt Office 810-346-2092
Contact Todd Wendorf Cell 810-650-2302

<i>Township</i>	<i>1-5 Ton</i>	<i>6-15 ton</i>	<i>16-25 Ton</i>	<i>26-40 Ton</i>	<i>over 40 Ton</i>
Almont	\$ 300.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 113.00
Arcadia	\$ 300.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 113.00
Attica	\$ 300.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 113.00
Burlington	\$ 300.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 113.00
Burnside	\$ 300.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 113.00
Deerfield	\$ 300.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 113.00
Dryden	\$ 300.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 113.00
Elba	\$ 300.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 113.00
Goodland	\$ 300.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 113.00
Hadley	\$ 300.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 113.00
Imlay	\$ 300.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 113.00
Lapeer	\$ 300.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 113.00
Marathon	\$ 300.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 113.00
Mayfield	\$ 300.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 113.00
Metamora	\$ 300.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 113.00
North Branch	\$ 300.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 113.00
Oregon	\$ 300.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 113.00
Rich	\$ 300.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 113.00

Lapeer County Road Commission
2026 - 5 Dust Control

NATURAL BRINE
DELIVERED & SPREAD

CALCIUM CHLORIDE 38%
DELIVERED & SPREAD

<i>Company</i>	Wilkinson	Corrigan Oil Company	Chloride Solutions	Big Barney's
Contact	Eric Farnsworth	Andrew Devich	Kim Cole	Byron Myer
Office:	989-843-6163	734-237-5950	517-521-2124	517-546-8755
Cell:		586-746-9423		734-320-1350

<i>Company</i>	Liquid Calcium Chloride Sales
Contact	Rodney Gerard
Office:	989-684-5860
Cell:	

Township

ALMONT	\$ 0.250	\$ 0.220	\$ 0.280	\$ 0.185
ARCADIA	\$ 0.250	\$ 0.220	No Bid	\$ 0.185
ATTICA	\$ 0.250	\$ 0.220	No Bid	\$ 0.185
BURLINGTON	\$ 0.205	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
BURNSIDE	\$ 0.205	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
DEERFIELD	\$ 0.205	No Bid	\$ 0.280	No Bid
DRYDEN	\$ 0.250	\$ 0.220	No Bid	\$ 0.185
ELBA	\$ 0.250	\$ 0.220	\$ 0.280	\$ 0.185
GOODLAND	\$ 0.250	\$ 0.220	\$ 0.280	\$ 0.185
HADLEY	\$ 0.250	\$ 0.220	\$ 0.280	\$ 0.185
IMLAY	\$ 0.250	\$ 0.220	No Bid	\$ 0.185
LAPEER	\$ 0.250	\$ 0.220	\$ 0.280	\$ 0.185
MARATHON	\$ 0.205	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
MAYFIELD	\$ 0.250	\$ 0.220	\$ 0.280	\$ 0.185
METAMORA	\$ 0.250	\$ 0.220	\$ 0.280	\$ 0.185
NORTH BRANCH	\$ 0.205	No Bid	\$ 0.280	No Bid
OREGON	\$ 0.250	\$ 0.220	\$ 0.280	\$ 0.185
RICH	\$ 0.205	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 0.185
Pick up at Plant	\$ 0.100	\$ 0.100	\$ 0.280	\$ 0.110

Township

ALMONT	\$ 0.822
ARCADIA	\$ 0.822
ATTICA	\$ 0.822
BURLINGTON	\$ 0.822
BURNSIDE	\$ 0.822
DEERFIELD	\$ 0.822
DRYDEN	\$ 0.822
ELBA	\$ 0.822
GOODLAND	\$ 0.822
HADLEY	\$ 0.822
IMLAY	\$ 0.822
LAPEER	\$ 0.822
MARATHON	\$ 0.822
MAYFIELD	\$ 0.822
METAMORA	\$ 0.822
NORTH BRANCH	\$ 0.822
OREGON	\$ 0.822
RICH	\$ 0.822
Pick up at Plant	\$ 0.822

Lapeer County Road Commission
2026 - 6 Culverts

CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CIRCULAR			St. Regis Culvert, Inc.		Jensen Bridge & Supply		Cadillac Culvert, Inc	
Company Contact Office: Cell:			Chris Mooney 517-543-3430		Tina Pozsgay 810-648-3000		Don Aldrich 231-775-3761 231-633-8203	
SIZE	DIAMETER (Inches)	GAUGE	CMP Cost per Lin Ft	Polymer Coated Cost per Lin Ft	CMP Cost per Lin Ft	Polymer Coated Cost per Lin Ft	CMP Cost per Lin Ft	Polymer Coated Cost per Lin Ft
2 2/3 X 1/2	12	16	\$ 9.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8.04	\$ 12.48	\$ 8.30	\$ 12.90
	15	16	\$ 10.80	\$ 18.00	\$ 9.73	\$ 15.52	\$ 10.20	\$ 15.75
	18	16	\$ 13.50	\$ 22.50	\$ 12.09	\$ 18.78	\$ 12.45	\$ 17.80
	21	16	\$ 17.10	\$ 28.50	\$ 14.12	\$ 22.25	\$ 14.90	\$ 20.65
	24	16	\$ 17.10	\$ 28.50	\$ 15.94	\$ 25.38	\$ 16.80	\$ 22.87
	30	14	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 25.48	\$ 39.12	\$ 26.20	\$ 35.63
	30	16	\$ 21.60	\$ 36.00	\$ 23.03	\$ 32.61	No Bid	No Bid
	36	14	\$ 32.40	No Bid	\$ 30.23	\$ 47.03	\$ 31.59	\$ 42.96
	36	16	No Bid	\$ 43.50	\$ 26.21	\$ 39.38	No Bid	No Bid
	42	14	\$ 37.80	No Bid	\$ 35.73	\$ 54.90	\$ 38.92	\$ 52.94
	42	16	No Bid	\$ 51.00	\$ 31.80	\$ 46.17	No Bid	No Bid
	48	12	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 55.20	\$ 78.00	\$ 58.95	\$ 80.15
	48	14	\$ 43.20	No Bid	\$ 42.30	\$ 64.13	No Bid	No Bid
	48	16	No Bid	\$ 57.00	\$ 36.47	\$ 55.03	No Bid	No Bid
3 x 1	54	12	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 73.28	\$ 109.79	\$ 91.15	\$ 123.05
	54	14	\$ 55.71	\$ 91.50	\$ 56.37	\$ 91.18	No Bid	No Bid
	60	12	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 80.50	\$ 121.04	\$ 100.58	\$ 136.79
	60	14	\$ 60.30	\$ 100.50	\$ 60.95	\$ 98.56	No Bid	No Bid
	66	12	\$ 91.00	No Bid	\$ 93.07	\$ 138.30	\$ 110.78	\$ 150.67
	66	14	No Bid	\$ 111.00	\$ 73.26	\$ 118.48	No Bid	No Bid

Company			St. Regis Culvert, Inc.		Jensen Bridge & Supply		Cadillac Culvert, Inc	
CORRUGATED METAL PIPE ARCHES			CMP	Polymer Coated	CMP	Polymer Coated	CMP	Polymer Coated
SIZE	DIAMETER (Inches)	GAUGE	Cost per Lin Ft	Cost per Lin Ft	Cost per Lin Ft	Cost per Lin Ft	Cost per Lin Ft	Cost per Lin Ft
2 2/3 X 1/3	17 X 13	16	\$ 11.88	\$ 19.80	\$ 10.23	\$ 16.32	\$ 10.71	\$ 16.54
	21 X 15	16	\$ 14.85	\$ 24.75	\$ 12.69	\$ 19.74	\$ 13.07	\$ 18.74
	24 X 18	16	\$ 18.81	\$ 31.35	\$ 14.83	\$ 23.73	\$ 15.65	\$ 21.68
	28 X 20	16	\$ 23.76	\$ 39.60	\$ 16.74	\$ 26.67	\$ 17.64	\$ 24.01
	35 X 24	14	\$ 29.70	\$ 49.56	\$ 26.75	\$ 41.07	\$ 26.46	\$ 37.42
	42 X 29	14	\$ 35.65	\$ 59.40	\$ 31.74	\$ 49.43	\$ 33.17	\$ 45.11
	49 X 33	14	\$ 41.58	\$ 69.30	\$ 37.52	\$ 57.70	\$ 40.87	\$ 55.59
3 X 1	48" 53 x 41	14	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 53.45	\$ 72.71
	54" 60 x 46	12	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 76.94	\$ 116.25	\$ 95.70	\$ 129.20
	54" 60 x 46	14	\$ 60.40	\$ 100.65	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	60" 66 x 51	12	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 84.51	\$ 128.16	\$ 105.61	\$ 143.63
	60" 66 x 51	14	\$ 66.33	\$ 110.55	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	66" 73 x 55	12	\$ 99.99	\$ 166.65	\$ 100.12	\$ 146.43	\$ 116.32	\$ 158.20
	72" 81 x 59	12	\$ 108.90	\$ 181.50	\$ 107.45	\$ 158.35	\$ 126.69	\$ 172.58

PLASTIC CULVERT						
DIAMETER (Inches)	Cost per Lin Ft	Cost per Lin Ft	Cost per Lin Ft	Cost per Lin Ft	Cost per Lin Ft	Cost per Lin Ft
4"	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
6"	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
8"	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
12"	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
15"	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
18"	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
24"	No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	

Minimum Order	\$ 6,500.00	N/A	N/A
Connecting Bands	2.0 x Cost per ft	1.5 x Cost per ft for 7" 1.75 x Cost per ft for 12" 2.0 x Cost per ft for 24"	\$ 2.00 per ft

Lapeer County Road Commission
2026 - 7 Traffic Control Signs and Related Material

MDOT Code / Description	Background Color	Size (w x h)	Grade	Unit	Vulcan Inc.	Dornbos Sign & Safety	Osburn Associates, Inc.
Contact					David Beviacqua	Kelsey Mansel	Joshua Gaitten
Office:					800-633-6845	517-543-4000	740-385-6869
Cell:					251-943-1544		740-385-8016

Part 1A - High Intensity Prismatic (ASTM Type IV) on 0.08" Flat Aluminum (Type III)

OM2-2V - Vertical Object Marker	Yellow	6" x 12"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 6.94	\$ 5.05	\$ 3.70
R8-3 - No Parking Symbol (2-color)	White	12" x 12"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 12.58	\$ 9.31	\$ 7.40
R1-3P - All Way (Plaque)	Red	18" x 6"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 9.54	\$ 6.83	\$ 5.55
OM4-3 - Type 4 Object Marker (End of Roadway)	Red	18" x 18"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 20.20	\$ 14.94	\$ 16.65
W4-4p - Cross Traffic Does Not Stop	Yellow	24" x 12"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 18.02	\$ 13.28	\$ 14.80
R5-2 - No Trucks Symbol (2 color)	White	24" x 24"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 35.48	\$ 26.56	\$ 29.60
R4-1 - Do Not Pass	White	24" x 30"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 43.60	\$ 33.19	\$ 37.00
R4-2 - Pass with Care	White	24" x 30"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 43.60	\$ 33.19	\$ 37.00
R1-1 - Stop Sign	Red	30" x 30"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 51.78	\$ 39.99	\$ 44.40
R1-1 - Stop Sign	Red	36" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 74.53	\$ 56.75	\$ 63.64
W4-4p - Cross Traffic Does Not Stop	Yellow	36" x 18"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 39.24	\$ 29.88	\$ 33.30
W3-5 - Reduced Speed Limit Ahead (Blank Speed)	Yellow	36" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 78.48	\$ 65.17	\$ 66.60
W3-1 - Stop Ahead Sign (3 color)	Yellow	36" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 80.37	\$ 65.17	\$ 66.60
W10-1 - Advance Railroad Grade Crossing (Circle)	Yellow	36" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 75.33	\$ 59.75	\$ 69.90
S1-1 - Advance School Warning (Pentagon)	Fluorescent	36" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 86.40	\$ 59.75	\$ 84.50
W14-3 - No Passing Zone	Yellow	48" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 58.67	\$ 42.61	\$ 88.80

Part 1B - Signs 0.08" Flatt Aluminum - No Sheeting

Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	9" x 24"	Blank	Each	\$ 7.36	\$ 8.33	\$ 7.28
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	9" x 30"	Blank	Each	\$ 9.20	\$ 10.44	\$ 9.09
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	9" x 36"	Blank	Each	\$ 10.78	\$ 12.50	\$ 10.91
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	12" x 12"	Blank	Each	\$ 4.64	\$ 5.55	\$ 4.85
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	12" x 36"	Blank	Each	\$ 12.90	\$ 15.27	\$ 14.55
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	18" x 18"	Blank	Each	\$ 9.24	\$ 11.46	\$ 10.91
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	18" x 24"	Blank	Each	\$ 12.17	\$ 15.27	\$ 14.55
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	24" x 24"	Blank	Each	\$ 16.23	\$ 20.37	\$ 19.40
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	24" x 30"	Blank	Each	\$ 20.71	\$ 25.46	\$ 24.25
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	30" x 30"	Blank	Each	\$ 25.89	\$ 31.82	\$ 30.31
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	36" x 36"	Blank	Each	\$ 36.97	\$ 45.82	\$ 43.65
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	48" x 24"	Blank	Each	\$ 32.59	\$ 40.73	\$ 38.80

MDOT Code / Description	Background Color	Size (w x h)	Grade	Unit	Vulcan Inc.	Dornbos Sign & Safety	Osburn Associates, Inc.
Part 1C - High Intensity Prismatic (ASTM Type IV) - Sign Faces							
R1-1 - Stop Sign - Face Only	Red	30" x 30"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 14.63	\$ 9.67	\$ 18.44
R1-1 - Stop Sign - Face Only	Red	36" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 21.06	\$ 13.93	\$ 26.55
R4-1 - Do Not Pass - Face Only	White	24" x 30"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 11.70	\$ 8.74	\$ 14.75
R4-2 - Pass with Care - Face Only	White	24" x 30"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 11.70	\$ 8.74	\$ 14.75
W3-1 - Stop Ahead (3 color) - Face Only	Yellow	36" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 23.04	\$ 19.34	\$ 26.55
W3-3 - Signal Ahead (3 color) - Face Only	Yellow	36" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 23.04	\$ 19.34	\$ 26.55
W1-6 - Directional Arrow - Face Only	Yellow	48" x 24"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 18.72	\$ 12.38	\$ 23.60
W1-7 - Bi-Directional Arrow - Face Only	Yellow	48" x 24"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 18.72	\$ 12.38	\$ 23.60

Part 2 - Posts

U-Channel Post, Galvanized 3 lb / ft		12 ft	3 lb	Each	\$ 53.28	\$ 42.05	No Bid
U-Channel Post, Galvanized 3 lb / ft		13 ft	3 lb	Each	\$ 57.72	\$ 45.56	No Bid
U-Channel Post, Galvanized 3 lb / ft		14 ft	3 lb	Each	\$ 62.16	\$ 49.06	No Bid
U-Channel Post, Galvanized 3 lb / ft		16 ft	3 lb	Each	\$ 71.04	\$ 56.07	No Bid
U-Channel Post, Galvanized 1.12 lb / ft		7 ft	1.12 lb	Each	\$ 12.67	\$ 11.21	No Bid
Galvanized Square Tubing w/ Holes		1-1/4" x 30"	Unistrut	Each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Wood Post, 4" x 6"		16 ft		Each	No Bid	\$ 201.76	No Bid
Wood Post, 4" x 6"		18 ft		Each	No Bid	\$ 222.76	No Bid
Wood Post, 6" x 8"		16 ft		Each	No Bid	\$ 357.72	No Bid
Wood Post, 6" x 8"		18 ft		Each	No Bid	\$ 403.08	No Bid
Steel Sleeves for Wood Posts for 4" x 6"		3 ft		Each	No Bid	\$ 253.50	No Bid
Steel Sleeves for Wood Posts for 6" x 8"		4.5 ft		Each	No Bid	\$ 309.37	No Bid
Flex Delineator Post w/ 3" x 6" Yellow Hi-Int Decal	Yellow	6-ft	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 22.06	\$ 30.57	No Bid
Flex Delineator Post w/ 3" x 6" Green Hi-Int Decal	Green	6-ft	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 22.06	\$ 30.57	No Bid

Part 3 - Special Items

Vertical Retroreflective Strip for Sign Support	Red	3" x 48"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 13.08	\$ 7.77	\$ 7.40
Vertical Retroreflective Strip for Sign Support	Yellow	3" x 48"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 13.08	\$ 7.77	\$ 7.40
3M 3930 High Intensity Prismatic Type IV Sheeting	White	36" x 50 yd	HI Prismatic	Roll	\$ 630.00	\$ 581.50	\$ 864.00
3M 3931 High Intensity Prismatic Type IV Sheeting	Yellow	36" x 50 yd	HI Prismatic	Roll	\$ 630.00	\$ 581.50	\$ 864.00
3M 4090 Diamond Grade Reflective Sheeting	White	36" x 50 yd	Diamond	Roll	\$ 1,192.50	\$ 1,099.00	\$ 1,557.00
3M 4081 Diamond Grade Reflective Sheeting	Fluorescent Yellow	36" x 50 yd	Diamond	Roll	\$ 1,192.50	\$ 1,099.00	\$ 1,557.00
3M 4083 Diamond Grade Reflective Sheeting	Fluorescent Yellow-Green	36" x 50 yd	Diamond	Roll	\$ 1,192.50	\$ 1,099.00	\$ 1,557.00
Type II Barricades	Orange / White			Each	No Bid	\$ 89.12	No Bid
Type III Barricades - Double Sided (Closure Sheeting Layout)	Orange / White			Each	No Bid	\$ 413.13	No Bid
Plastic Drums	Orange / White			Each	No Bid	\$ 77.63	No Bid

Lapeer County Road Commission
2026 - 7 Traffic Control Signs and Related Material

MDOT Code / Description	Background Color	Size (w x h)	Grade	Unit	Lightle Enterprises of Ohio, LLC	Michigan State Industries	MD Solutions
Contact					David Lightle	Del Bolesky	Neil Louy
Office:					740-998-5363	517-335-2101	866-637-6588
Cell:					740-998-5364	517-249-0873	

Part 1A - High Intensity Prismatic (ASTM Type IV) on 0.08" Flat Aluminum (Type III)

OM2-2V - Vertical Object Marker	Yellow	6" x 12"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 3.60	\$ 2.78	No Bid
R8-3 - No Parking Symbol (2-color)	White	12" x 12"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 7.20	\$ 10.25	No Bid
R1-3P - All Way (Plaque)	Red	18" x 6"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 2.66	\$ 7.69	No Bid
OM4-3 - Type 4 Object Marker (End of Roadway)	Red	18" x 18"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 15.95	\$ 12.49	No Bid
W4-4p - Cross Traffic Does Not Stop	Yellow	24" x 12"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 14.18	\$ 11.10	No Bid
R5-2 - No Trucks Symbol (2 color)	White	24" x 24"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 28.36	\$ 22.20	No Bid
R4-1 - Do Not Pass	White	24" x 30"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 35.45	\$ 27.75	No Bid
R4-2 - Pass with Care	White	24" x 30"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 35.45	\$ 27.75	No Bid
R1-1 - Stop Sign	Red	30" x 30"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 43.85	\$ 34.72	No Bid
R1-1 - Stop Sign	Red	36" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 63.50	\$ 49.95	No Bid
W4-4p - Cross Traffic Does Not Stop	Yellow	36" x 18"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 31.91	\$ 24.98	No Bid
W3-5 - Reduced Speed Limit Ahead (Blank Speed)	Yellow	36" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 68.25	\$ 49.95	No Bid
W3-1 - Stop Ahead Sign (3 color)	Yellow	36" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 68.25	\$ 50.95	No Bid
W10-1 - Advance Railroad Grade Crossing (Circle)	Yellow	36" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 63.81	\$ 49.95	No Bid
S1-1 - Advance School Warning (Pentagon)	Fluorescent	36" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 75.06	\$ 62.55	No Bid
W14-3 - No Passing Zone	Yellow	48" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 42.80	\$ 33.30	No Bid

Part 1B - Signs 0.08" Flatt Aluminum - No Sheeting

Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	9" x 24"	Blank	Each	\$ 6.53	\$ 5.33	\$ 6.75
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	9" x 30"	Blank	Each	\$ 8.16	\$ 6.65	\$ 8.44
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	9" x 36"	Blank	Each	\$ 9.79	\$ 7.99	\$ 10.13
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	12" x 12"	Blank	Each	\$ 4.35	\$ 3.55	\$ 5.00
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	12" x 36"	Blank	Each	\$ 13.05	\$ 10.65	\$ 13.50
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	18" x 18"	Blank	Each	\$ 9.79	\$ 7.99	\$ 10.13
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	18" x 24"	Blank	Each	\$ 13.05	\$ 10.65	\$ 13.50
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	24" x 24"	Blank	Each	\$ 17.40	\$ 14.20	\$ 14.00
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	24" x 30"	Blank	Each	\$ 21.75	\$ 17.75	\$ 21.50
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	30" x 30"	Blank	Each	\$ 27.19	\$ 22.19	\$ 28.13
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	36" x 36"	Blank	Each	\$ 39.15	\$ 31.95	\$ 40.50
Blank Aluminum Sign - No Sheeting	Aluminum	48" x 24"	Blank	Each	\$ 34.80	\$ 28.40	\$ 36.00

MDOT Code / Description	Background Color	Size (w x h)	Grade	Unit	Lightle Enterprises of Ohio, LLC	Michigan State Industries	MD Solutions
Part 1C - High Intensity Prismatic (ASTM Type IV) - Sign Faces							
R1-1 - Stop Sign - Face Only	Red	30" x 30"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 13.06	\$ 9.38	No Bid
R1-1 - Stop Sign - Face Only	Red	36" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 18.81	\$ 13.50	No Bid
R4-1 - Do Not Pass - Face Only	White	24" x 30"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 10.45	\$ 7.50	No Bid
R4-2 - Pass with Care - Face Only	White	24" x 30"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 10.45	\$ 7.50	No Bid
W3-1 - Stop Ahead (3 color) - Face Only	Yellow	36" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 21.50	\$ 14.50	No Bid
W3-3 - Signal Ahead (3 color) - Face Only	Yellow	36" x 36"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 21.50	\$ 14.50	No Bid
W1-6 - Directional Arrow - Face Only	Yellow	48" x 24"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 16.72	\$ 12.00	No Bid
W1-7 - Bi-Directional Arrow - Face Only	Yellow	48" x 24"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 16.72	\$ 12.00	No Bid

Part 2 - Posts

U-Channel Post, Galvanized 3 lb / ft		12 ft	3 lb	Each	\$ 65.76	\$ 39.87	\$ 40.08
U-Channel Post, Galvanized 3 lb / ft		13 ft	3 lb	Each	\$ 71.24	No Bid	\$ 43.42
U-Channel Post, Galvanized 3 lb / ft		14 ft	3 lb	Each	\$ 76.72	\$ 46.29	\$ 46.76
U-Channel Post, Galvanized 3 lb / ft		16 ft	3 lb	Each	\$ 87.68	No Bid	\$ 53.44
U-Channel Post, Galvanized 1.12 lb / ft		7 ft	1.12 lb	Each	\$ 16.10	No Bid	\$ 10.50
Galvanized Square Tubing w/ Holes		1-1/4" x 30"	Unistrut	Each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Wood Post, 4" x 6"		16 ft		Each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Wood Post, 4" x 6"		18 ft		Each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Wood Post, 6" x 8"		16 ft		Each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Wood Post, 6" x 8"		18 ft		Each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Steel Sleeves for Wood Posts for 4" x 6"		3 ft		Each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Steel Sleeves for Wood Posts for 6" x 8"		4.5 ft		Each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Flex Delineator Post w/ 3" x 6" Yellow Hi-Int Decal	Yellow	6-ft	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 26.65	No Bid	No Bid
Flex Delineator Post w/ 3" x 6" Green Hi-Int Decal	Green	6-ft	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 26.65	No Bid	No Bid

Part 3 - Special Items

Vertical Retroreflective Strip for Sign Support	Red	3" x 48"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 7.30	\$ 11.33	No Bid
Vertical Retroreflective Strip for Sign Support	Yellow	3" x 48"	HI Prismatic	Each	\$ 7.30	\$ 11.33	No Bid
3M 3930 High Intensity Prismatic Type IV Sheeting	White	36" x 50 yd	HI Prismatic	Roll	\$ 589.50	\$ 445.50	\$ 595.13
3M 3931 High Intensity Prismatic Type IV Sheeting	Yellow	36" x 50 yd	HI Prismatic	Roll	\$ 589.50	\$ 445.50	\$ 595.13
3M 4090 Diamond Grade Relective Sheeting	White	36" x 50 yd	Diamond	Roll	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 1,251.00	\$ 1,190.25
3M 4081 Diamond Grade Reflective Sheeting	Fluorescent Yellow	36" x 50 yd	Diamond	Roll	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 1,251.00	\$ 1,190.25
3M 4083 Diamond Grade Reflective Sheeting	Fluorescent Yellow-Green	36" x 50 yd	Diamond	Roll	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 1,251.00	\$ 1,190.25
Type II Barricades	Orange / White			Each	\$ 66.85	\$ 65.00	No Bid
Type III Barricades - Double Sided (Closure Sheeting Layout)	Orange / White			Each	\$ 345.00	\$ 288.00	No Bid
Plastic Drums	Orange / White			Each	\$ 67.94	No Bid	No Bid

Lapeer County Road Commission
2026 - 8 Engineering Services

	Rowe PSC	Fleis & VandenBrink	Nowak & Fraus Engineers
Contact	Michael Royalty	Brianna Krueger	Steve Sutton
Phone	810-341-7500	616-942-3620	248-332-7931

Survey

One Man Crew per Hour	\$ 140.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 112.00
Two Man Crew per Hour	\$ 200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 188.00
3 Man Crew	\$ 245.00	No Bid	\$ 225.00

Construction

MDOT Construction Observer/Technician /Hr	\$ 120.00	No Bid	\$ 104.00
Overtime per Hour	\$ 120.00	No Bid	\$ 124.00
Permit Inspector/Technician per Hour	\$ 110.00	No Bid	\$ 94.00
Overtime per Hour	\$ 110.00	No Bid	\$ 112.00
Nuclear Density Gauge per day	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Coring Equipment per Hour	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Sieve Analysis each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Unit Weight of Asphalt Core each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Concrete Compression Strength of Cyclinders of Cores each	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 20.00

Engineering Assistance

Licensed Engineer	\$ 150.00	No Bid	\$ 130.00
Licensed Surveyor	\$ 14.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 137.00
Engineering Technician-Design	\$ 125.00	No Bid	\$ 105.00
Overtime	\$ 125.00	No Bid	\$ 127.00
Survey Technician	\$ 115.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 95.00
Overtime	\$ 115.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 104.00

Road/Soil Borings

Road/Soil Borings: Total of 4 or Less Borings	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
5 to 9 Borings	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Total of 10 or More Borings	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Bridge Inspection

Inspection greater than 20ft.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Load Rating	\$ 1,100.00	No Bid	No Bid
Inspection less than 20ft	\$ 350.00	No Bid	No Bid
Bridge Engineer	\$ 180.00	No Bid	No Bid
Culvert Replacement less than 2 Sq miles	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Culvert Replacement more than 2 sq miles	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Culvert Replacement or lining with wetland	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

	Davis Land Surveying	OHM Advisors	AEW, Inc
Contact	Cory Mabery	Andy Harris	Michael Vegneron
Phone	810-667-6789	810-396-4015	586-726-1234

Survey

One Man Crew per Hour	\$ 140.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 195.00
Two Man Crew per Hour	\$ 185.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 245.00
3 Man Crew	\$ 230.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 295.00

Construction

MDOT Construction Observer/Technician /Hr	\$ 110.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 125.00
Overtime per Hour	\$ 110.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 125.00
Permit Inspector/Technician per Hour	\$ 100.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 125.00
Overtime per Hour	\$ 100.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 125.00
Nuclear Density Gauge per day	\$ 50.00	No Bid	No Bid
Coring Equipment per Hour	\$ 50.00	\$ 30.00	No Bid
Sieve Analysis each	\$ 275.00	\$ 250.00	No Bid
Unit Weight of Asphalt Core each	\$ 100.00	No Bid	No Bid
Concrete Compression Strength of Cyclinders of Cores each	\$ 60.00	\$ 30.00	No Bid
	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	No Bid

Engineering Assistance

Licensed Engineer	\$ 140.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 180.00
Licensed Surveyor	\$ 140.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 180.00
Engineering Technician-Design	\$ 95.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 145.00
Overtime	\$ 95.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 145.00
Survey Technician	\$ 100.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 145.00
Overtime	\$ 100.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 145.00

Road/Soil Borings

Road/Soil Borings: Total of 4 or Less Borings	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
5 to 9 Borings	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Total of 10 or More Borings	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Bridge Inspection

Inspection greater than 20ft.	No Bid	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,200.00
Load Rating	No Bid	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,000.00
Inspection less than 20ft	No Bid	\$ 330.00	\$ 935.00
Bridge Engineer	No Bid	\$ 215.00	\$ 195.00
Culvert Replacement less than 2 Sq miles	\$ 5,800.00	No Bid	\$ 6,600.00
Culvert Replacement more than 2 sq miles	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 7,700.00
Culvert Replacement or lining with wetland	\$ 6,800.00	No Bid	\$ 8,800.00

LAPEER COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
2026-9 Pavement Marking

Company
Contact
Phone

Michigan Pavement Markings, LLC
 Shannon Nielsen
 616-260-7828

Bid Item - Annual/Project Markings	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
1 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	1,034,450	\$ 0.06	\$ 62,067.00
2 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White, Edge Line	Ft	1,508,850	\$ 0.06	\$ 90,531.00
3 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White, Lane Line	Ft	8,250	\$ 0.06	\$ 495.00
4 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft	530	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,325.00
5 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, White, Railroad Symbol	Each	25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
6 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, White, 24 inch, Railroad Stop Bar	Ft	324	\$ 2.00	\$ 648.00
7 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Each	58	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,436.00
8 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	Each	33	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,386.00
9 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 12 inch, Crosswalk	Ft	2,100	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,675.00
10 Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, Rumble Strip	Ft	1,300	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,000.00
11 Call Back, Mobilization (2026 Construction Projects)	Each	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00

\$ 178,813.00

LAPEER COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

2026-10 GRAVEL HAUL / Alternate 1

Contractor Supply Material/Furnishing, Delivering and Spreading

<i>Company</i>	Latigo	Stoneco	Detroit Bulk Storage	Bob Alexander
<i>Contact</i>	Israel Ferrett	Tammy Anson	Noel Frye	Bob Alexander
<i>Telephone</i>	810-724-0006	734-770-5733	313-841-7470	810-346-2567

TOWNSHIP	22A Natural Per Ton	22A Natural Per Ton	22A Natural Per Ton	22A Natural Per Ton
ALMONT	\$ 17.45	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
ARCADIA	\$ 17.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
ATTICA	\$ 17.45	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
BURLINGTON	\$ 18.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
BURNSIDE	\$ 17.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
DEERFIELD	\$ 17.25	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
DRYDEN	\$ 17.55	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
ELBA	\$ 19.15	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
GOODLAND	\$ 16.85	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
HADLEY	\$ 19.65	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	\$ 17.25	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	\$ 17.60	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
MARATHON	\$ 19.65	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
MAYFIELD	\$ 17.80	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
METAMORA	\$ 19.65	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
NORTH BRANCH	\$ 17.25	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
OREGON	\$ 19.65	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
RICH	\$ 19.65	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

TOWNSHIP	22A Limestone Per Ton	22A Limestone Per Ton	22A Limestone Per Ton	22A Limestone Per Ton
ALMONT	\$ 30.00	No Bid	\$ 31.26	\$ 25.42
ARCADIA	\$ 30.60	No Bid	\$ 31.20	\$ 26.27
ATTICA	\$ 30.50	No Bid	\$ 31.20	\$ 25.42
BURLINGTON	\$ 33.00	No Bid	\$ 32.76	\$ 27.42
BURNSIDE	\$ 31.50	No Bid	\$ 32.76	\$ 27.27
DEERFIELD	\$ 31.00	No Bid	\$ 30.23	\$ 28.27
DRYDEN	\$ 30.00	No Bid	\$ 30.36	\$ 25.42
ELBA	\$ 29.75	No Bid	\$ 30.23	\$ 26.77
GOODLAND	\$ 31.50	No Bid	\$ 31.56	\$ 26.27
HADLEY	\$ 29.90	No Bid	\$ 31.20	\$ 27.42
IMLAY	\$ 29.30	No Bid	\$ 30.23	\$ 25.27
LAPEER	\$ 29.90	No Bid	\$ 30.23	\$ 26.27
MARATHON	\$ 29.70	No Bid	\$ 31.20	\$ 28.27
MAYFIELD	\$ 30.50	No Bid	\$ 31.20	\$ 27.27
METAMORA	\$ 31.00	No Bid	\$ 31.20	\$ 27.27
NORTH BRANCH	\$ 31.00	No Bid	\$ 30.20	\$ 27.27
OREGON	\$ 29.95	No Bid	\$ 31.20	\$ 27.27
RICH	\$ 31.50	No Bid	\$ 31.20	\$ 28.27

LAPEER COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

2026-10 GRAVEL HAUL / Alternate 1

Contractor Supply Material/Furnishing, Delivering and Spreading

<i>Company</i>	Latigo	Stoneco	Detroit Bulk Storage	Bob Alexander
<i>Contact</i>	Israel Ferrett	Tammy Anson	Noel Frye	Bob Alexander
<i>Telephone</i>	810-724-0006	734-770-5733	313-841-7470	810-346-2567

TOWNSHIP	23A Natural Per Ton	23A Natural Per Ton	23A Natural Per Ton	23A Natural Per Ton
ALMONT	\$ 17.45	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
ARCADIA	\$ 17.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
ATTICA	\$ 17.45	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
BURLINGTON	\$ 18.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
BURNSIDE	\$ 17.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
DEERFIELD	\$ 17.25	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
DRYDEN	\$ 17.55	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
ELBA	\$ 19.15	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
GOODLAND	\$ 16.85	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
HADLEY	\$ 19.65	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	\$ 17.25	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	\$ 17.60	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
MARATHON	\$ 19.65	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
MAYFIELD	\$ 17.80	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
METAMORA	\$ 19.65	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
NORTH BRANCH	\$ 17.25	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
OREGON	\$ 19.65	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
RICH	\$ 19.65	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

TOWNSHIP	23A Limestone Per Ton	23A Limestone Per Ton	23A Limestone Per Ton	23A Limestone Per Ton
ALMONT	\$ 29.25	\$ 31.03	\$ 30.76	\$ 25.42
ARCADIA	\$ 29.60	\$ 31.03	\$ 30.70	\$ 26.27
ATTICA	\$ 29.50	\$ 30.97	\$ 30.76	\$ 25.42
BURLINGTON	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.53	\$ 32.26	\$ 27.42
BURNSIDE	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.53	\$ 32.26	\$ 27.27
DEERFIELD	\$ 30.00	\$ 29.23	\$ 30.23	\$ 28.27
DRYDEN	\$ 29.25	\$ 30.13	\$ 29.86	\$ 25.42
ELBA	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.21	\$ 29.50	\$ 26.77
GOODLAND	\$ 30.50	\$ 31.33	\$ 31.06	\$ 26.27
HADLEY	\$ 28.98	\$ 29.23	\$ 28.96	\$ 27.42
IMLAY	\$ 28.30	\$ 30.13	\$ 29.86	\$ 25.27
LAPEER	\$ 28.90	\$ 29.53	\$ 30.23	\$ 26.27
MARATHON	\$ 28.70	\$ 28.21	\$ 30.23	\$ 28.27
MAYFIELD	\$ 29.25	\$ 29.83	\$ 30.23	\$ 27.27
METAMORA	\$ 30.00	\$ 29.83	\$ 30.23	\$ 27.27
NORTH BRANCH	\$ 29.60	\$ 29.83	\$ 30.23	\$ 27.27
OREGON	\$ 28.50	\$ 28.33	\$ 30.23	\$ 27.27
RICH	\$ 30.50	\$ 29.83	\$ 30.23	\$ 28.27

LAPEER COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

2026-10 GRAVEL HAUL / Alternate 1

Contractor Supply Material/Furnishing, Delivering and Spreading

<i>Company</i>	Latigo	Stoneco	Detroit Bulk Storage	Bob Alexander
<i>Contact</i>	Israel Ferrett	Tammy Anson	Noel Frye	Bob Alexander
<i>Telephone</i>	810-724-0006	734-770-5733	313-841-7470	810-346-2567

TOWNSHIP	21 AA Natural Per Ton	21 AA Natural Per Ton	21 AA Natural Per Ton	21 AA Natural Per Ton
ALMONT	\$ 30.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
ARCADIA	\$ 30.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
ATTICA	\$ 30.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
BURLINGTON	\$ 30.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
BURNSIDE	\$ 30.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
DEERFIELD	\$ 30.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
DRYDEN	\$ 30.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
ELBA	\$ 30.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
GOODLAND	\$ 30.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
HADLEY	\$ 30.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
IMLAY	\$ 30.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
LAPEER	\$ 30.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
MARATHON	\$ 30.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
MAYFIELD	\$ 30.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
METAMORA	\$ 30.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
NORTH BRANCH	\$ 30.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
OREGON	\$ 30.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
RICH	\$ 30.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

TOWNSHIP	21 AA Limestone Per Ton	21 AA Limestone Per Ton	21 AA Limestone Per Ton	21 AA Limestone Per Ton
ALMONT	\$ 30.00	\$ 31.53	\$ 31.26	No Bid
ARCADIA	\$ 30.60	\$ 31.53	\$ 31.20	No Bid
ATTICA	\$ 30.50	\$ 31.47	\$ 31.20	No Bid
BURLINGTON	\$ 33.00	\$ 33.03	\$ 32.76	No Bid
BURNSIDE	\$ 31.50	\$ 33.03	\$ 32.76	No Bid
DEERFIELD	\$ 31.00	\$ 29.73	\$ 30.23	No Bid
DRYDEN	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.63	\$ 30.36	No Bid
ELBA	\$ 29.75	\$ 28.71	\$ 30.23	No Bid
GOODLAND	\$ 31.50	\$ 31.83	\$ 31.56	No Bid
HADLEY	\$ 29.90	\$ 29.73	\$ 31.20	No Bid
IMLAY	\$ 29.30	\$ 30.63	\$ 30.23	No Bid
LAPEER	\$ 29.90	\$ 30.03	\$ 30.23	No Bid
MARATHON	\$ 29.70	\$ 28.71	\$ 31.20	No Bid
MAYFIELD	\$ 30.50	\$ 30.33	\$ 31.20	No Bid
METAMORA	\$ 31.00	\$ 30.33	\$ 31.20	No Bid
NORTH BRANCH	\$ 31.00	\$ 30.33	\$ 30.20	No Bid
OREGON	\$ 29.95	\$ 28.83	\$ 31.20	No Bid
RICH	\$ 31.50	\$ 30.33	\$ 31.20	No Bid

LAPEER COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
2026-10 GRAVEL HAUL / Alternate 2

Truck Material: Deliver to site (stockpile) and/or spread on road

<i>Company</i>	Bob Alexander & Son Trucking, Inc.		Detroit Bulk Storage		Latigo	
	Bob Alexander 810-346-2567		Noel Frye 313-841-7470		Israel Ferrett 810-724-006	
	Lead 30 Ton min.	Train 50 Ton min.	Lead 30 Ton min.	Train 50 Ton min.	Lead 30 Ton min.	Train 50 Ton min.
HAULING ONE-WAY	<u>Per Ton</u>	<u>Per Ton</u>	<u>Per Ton</u>	<u>Per Ton</u>	<u>Per Ton</u>	<u>Per Ton</u>
5 MILES	\$4.50	\$3.20	\$4.49	\$3.50	\$4.18	\$3.13
10 MILES	\$4.80	\$3.40	\$4.79	\$3.99	\$4.45	\$3.33
15 MILES	\$5.10	\$3.65	\$5.03	\$4.45	\$4.74	\$3.58
20 MILES	\$5.40	\$4.15	\$5.39	\$4.95	\$5.36	\$4.08
25 MILES	\$5.70	\$4.70	\$5.69	\$5.45	\$6.05	\$4.63
30 MILES	\$6.00	\$5.15	\$5.99	\$5.85	\$6.65	\$5.08
35 MILES	\$6.50	\$5.80	\$6.49	\$6.35	\$7.49	\$5.79
40 MILES	\$7.00	\$6.25	\$6.99	\$6.75	\$8.48	\$6.29
45 MILES	\$7.50	\$6.75	\$8.25	\$7.75	\$9.64	\$6.84
50 MILES	\$8.10	\$7.20	\$8.99	\$8.65	\$10.75	\$7.90
55 MILES	\$8.60	\$7.75	\$9.99	\$9.55	\$11.92	\$8.80
60 MILES	\$9.10	\$8.25	\$10.99	\$10.45	\$12.40	\$9.75
65 MILES	\$9.60	\$8.80	\$11.99	\$10.99	\$13.25	\$10.40
70 MILES	\$10.20	\$9.30	\$12.99	\$11.45	\$13.99	\$11.00

Lapeer County Road Commission
2026-11 EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATE PROPOSAL

COMPANY / PHONE	EQUIPMENT TYPE	MAKE MODEL	CAPACITY / SIZE	COST WITH OPERATOR	COST W/OUT OPERATOR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY	3 MONTH OR LONGER
Pavement Recycling Gary VanHevel 810-245-5700	Roto-Mill/Pavement Profiler	Roadtec RX700e/700	6.5 Feet	\$ 750.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Roto-Mill/Pavement Profiler	Wirtgen 210 Fi/200i	7.3 Feet	\$ 750.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Roto-Mill/Pavement Profiler	Wirtgen 2000DC	2,3,4 Feet	\$ 750.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Roto-Mill/Pavement Profiler	Wirtgen W120XTi	3Ft. 11In.	\$ 750.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Pulverizer/Stabilizer	CMI RS 500; 500B	8 Feet	\$ 650.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Pulverizer/Stabilizer	CMI RS 600; 650; 800; 950	8 Feet	\$ 700.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Pulverizer/Stabilizer	Weiler S 200	6ft 6in	\$ 600.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Asphalt/Cement Stabilizer	P&H 107	12 Feet	\$ 750.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Asphalt/Cement Stabilizer	P&H 88	8 Feet	\$ 750.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Asphalt/Cement Stabilizer	P&H 58	5 Feet	\$ 700.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Cement/Lime Spreader	Oshkosh/Internaional 6WD	8 Feet	\$ 700.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Auto Grader	CAT 160H	12 Feet	\$ 200.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Auto Grader	CAT 14M	14 Feet	\$ 250.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Roller- Vibratory Single Drum	HAMM H13i	22 Ton	\$ 150.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Roller- Rubber Tired w/ Spray System	Sakai T2/ T200	20 Ton	\$ 125.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Roller- Vibratory Double Drum	Hamm HD 120i/ Hypac 778	12 Ton	\$ 150.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Roller- Vibratory Steel/Pad Foot	CAT CP 563	7 Feet	\$ 150.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Water Truck	Peterbuilt/Cat	4,000 Gal	\$ 150.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Lowboy & Tractor		8 Axle	\$ 200.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Truck Tractor	Various	Tri Axle	\$ 150.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Dump Trailer	Thru-Way	30 Yard	\$ 150.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Tag Trailer	CMI	15 Ton	\$ 75.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
		Felling	18 Ton	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
		Felling	30 Ton	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Skid Steer	Gehl V 400	82" Bucket	\$ 125.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
96" Broom		96" Broom	\$ 125.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	
24" Mill		24" Mill	\$ 175.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	
Loader & Forks	CAT 928G	3 Yard	\$ 175.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	
Service Truck	99 Ford F-550		\$ 100.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	
Service Truck w/Crane	2014 Dodge/ 2016 Ford	5500	\$ 100.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	
Supervisor			\$ 100.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	
Laborer			\$ 75.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	

Lapeer County Road Commission
2026-11 EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATE PROPOSAL

COMPANY / PHONE	EQUIPMENT TYPE	MAKE MODEL	CAPACITY / SIZE	COST WITH OPERATOR	COST W/OUT OPERATOR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY	3 MONTH OR LONGER
	Dozer	Cat D8K		\$ 160.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Dozer	Cat D8H		\$ 150.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Dozer	Cat D7		\$ 145.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Dozer	Cat D7	with rome disk	\$ 175.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Excavator	Cat 320		\$ 145.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Excavator	Cat 320	with Hammer	\$ 200.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Excavator	Cat 225		\$ 120.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Excavator	Cat 235		\$ 155.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Excavator	Cat 235D		\$ 160.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Excavator	Cat 235D	w/extension	\$ 180.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Excavator	Cat 336F		\$ 200.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Excavator	Cat 336F	W/Conveyor	\$ 300.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Dragline	NW 41	50' or 65' boom	\$ 100.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Off Road Trucks	Terex 2766B		\$ 135.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Off Road Trucks	Cat 730		\$ 140.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Grader	Cat 140G		\$ 100.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Tractor	JD 970	w/attachments	\$ 65.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Backhoe	Cat 416B		\$ 80.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Tractor Trailer w/gravel train alum			\$ 155.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Tractor Trailer w/gravel train steel			\$ 160.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Tractor Trailer w/lead aluminum			\$ 140.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Tractor Trailer w/lead steel			\$ 145.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Loader	Komatsu WA400		\$ 100.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Roller Compactor	Hypac C747B	3-5 Ton	\$ 55.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Roller Compactor	Rosco	1 Ton	\$ 55.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Roller Compactor	Cat 534	10 Ton	\$ 110.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Labor			\$ 55.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Vac Truck	Vactor		\$ 125.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Sweeper	Elign		\$ 100.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Lowboy	Hyster		\$ 125.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Trailer	Interstate		\$ 75.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Crane	Manitowoc 2900t Series	70 Ton 120' Boom	\$ 575.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

Lapeer County Road Commission
2026-11 EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATE PROPOSAL

COMPANY / PHONE	EQUIPMENT TYPE	MAKE MODEL	CAPACITY / SIZE	COST WITH OPERATOR	COST W/OUT OPERATOR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY	3 MONTH OR LONGER
	Wheel Loader	Volvo220 / Cat 980	8yd	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
	Wheel Loader	Volvo 120	4yd	\$ 175.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
	Wheel Loader	John Deere 544j	2.5yd	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00
	Deck Screen	Tesab 1550	5x16	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
	Deck Screen	Tesab 2600	5X20	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
	Tracked Stacking Conveyor	Bradford 36x80	36x80	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
I.D.F. Cleanup	Trommel Screen	McCloskey 621	6x21	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
Israel Ferrett	Semi with gravel trains	Various Various	Various	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
810-724-0006	Semi with lead	Various Various	Various	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
810-343-3371	Wheeled Skidsteer	John Deere 332	10,000lbs	\$ 110.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
	Track Skidsteer	CAT 287 / Deere 329	10,000lbs	\$ 135.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
	Mini Track Skidsteer	BobCat MT100	4,00lb	\$ 105.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,475.00
	Mini Excavator	Bobcat E42	10,000lbs	\$ 125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
	Excavator	Volvo 140	30,000lb	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
	Excavator	Volvo ECR145	30,000lb	\$ 155.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
	Excavator	Volvo 160	35,000lb	\$ 165.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00
	Excavator	Volvo ECR88	18,000lb	\$ 135.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
	Excavator	Volvo EC 200	45,000lb	\$ 175.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
	Excavator	Volvo EC 350	75,000lb	\$ 275.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
	Long Reach Excavator	JD 350	70,000lb	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
	Dozer	JD 550	20,000lb	\$ 125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
	Dozer	JD 650	24,000lb	\$ 155.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
	Dozer	JD 850	35,000lb	\$ 195.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
	Genertor	Multiquip 15kw	15kw	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
	Light Tower	Terex RL 4	7.5kw	\$ 105.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
	Roller	Ingersoll SD 70	Smooth Drum	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
	Articulating Dump Truck	Moxy MT-30	30 Ton	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
	Stone Slinger	Volvo Dahms	18.5 ton	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
	Truck/Lowboy	Peterbilt Trail King	50 ton	\$ 145.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Michigan CAT	Dozer	CAT D1 NexGen / D3K XL	80HP	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 492.00	\$ 1,228.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 3,072.00
Linda Taylor	Roller	CAT CB24 / CB2.7	51-inch	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 424.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 2,636.00	\$ 2,636.00
888-642-4228	Skidsteer	CAT 272	95HP	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 388.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 2,956.00	\$ 2,956.00

Lapeer County Road Commission
2026-11 EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATE PROPOSAL

COMPANY / PHONE	EQUIPMENT TYPE	MAKE MODEL	CAPACITY / SIZE	COST WITH OPERATOR	COST W/OUT OPERATOR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY	3 MONTH OR LONGER
Bob Alexander 810-346-2567	Wheel Loader	Cat 980	8 yard	\$ 200.00	No Bid	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
	Wheel Loader	Cat 972	7 yard	\$ 200.00	No Bid	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
	Wheel Loader	Cat 938	4 yard	\$ 150.00	No Bid	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
	Wheel Loader	Cat 926	3 yard	\$ 150.00		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
	Skidsteer	Cat 262D		\$ 125.00	No Bid	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
	Skidsteer Track	Cat 275		\$ 130.00	No Bid	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	Mini Excavator	Cat 306	Various	\$ 125.00	No Bid	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
	Excavator	Cat 326F	Various	\$ 150.00	No Bid	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
	Dozer	Cat D5Kll		\$ 150.00	No Bid	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
	Screeener	Metso ST2.3	5 x 12 deck	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
	Conveyor	AIS	36 x 60	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
	Pickup	Ford F350		\$ 35.00	No Bid	\$ 200.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Short Double	Various	Various	No Bid	\$ 160.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Tri / Quad Axle Dump Truck	Various	Various	No Bid	\$ 140.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	KW - Lowboy Trailer	Kenworth	50 Ton	\$ 150.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	KW Tractor w/aluminum lead	Kenworth	Various	\$ 140.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	KW Tractor w/ aluminum train	Kenworth	Various	\$ 160.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	KW Tractor w/steel lead	Kenworth	Various	\$ 140.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
KW Tractor w/steel train	Kenworth	Various	\$ 160.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	
Owen Tree Service Randy Owen 810-724-6651	Bucket Truck 55' to 60'	International Hi-Ranger		\$ 112.00	No Bid	\$ 896.00	\$ 4,480.00	No Bid	No Bid
	Bucket Truck 75'	Freightliner Hi-Ranger		\$ 117.00	No Bid	\$ 936.00	\$ 4,680.00	No Bid	No Bid
	Chipper	Bandit 12xp	12-inch	\$ 112.00	No Bid	\$ 896.00	\$ 4,480.00	No Bid	No Bid
	Log Truck	GMC Prentice	30 yard	\$ 165.00	No Bid	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 6,600.00	No Bid	No Bid
	Tub Grinder	Duratech 3010		\$ 550.00	No Bid	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
	Track Mower	Cat Fecon	6-ft	\$ 240.00	No Bid	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 9,600.00	No Bid	No Bid
	2 Man Crew	Bucket / Chipper / All Tools		\$ 224.00	No Bid	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 8,960.00	No Bid	No Bid
	Stump Grinder	Rayco RG-100	Any Size	\$ 165.00	No Bid	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 6,600.00	No Bid	No Bid
	Chip Truck	Various Dump	25 yard	\$ 112.00	No Bid	\$ 896.00	\$ 4,480.00	No Bid	No Bid
	3 Man Crew	Bucket / Chipper / All Tools		\$ 336.00	No Bid	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 13,440.00	No Bid	No Bid
3 Man Clearing Crew	Bucket / Chipper / All Tools		\$ 450.00	No Bid	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	

Lapeer County Road Commission
2026-11 EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATE PROPOSAL

COMPANY / PHONE	EQUIPMENT TYPE	MAKE MODEL	CAPACITY / SIZE	COST WITH OPERATOR	COST W/OUT OPERATOR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY	3 MONTH OR LONGER
T.G. Priehs Scott Dickerson 810-721-2600 810-272-6224	Excavator	CAT 315C		\$ 135.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Excavator	CAT 308		\$ 130.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Backhoe	CAT 430		\$ 130.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Loader	CAT 950G		\$ 130.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Skidsteer w bucket	Bobcat A770		\$ 125.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Mill Attachment	Bobcat	2' Wide	\$ 40.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Roller	CAT CB34B	48-inch	\$ 110.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	9 wheel Roller	Hyster C530A		\$ 110.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Grader	Volvo G720B	14' Blade	\$ 175.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Road Widener	Blaw Knox 195c		\$ 195.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Truck with Flowboy Trailer	Peterbilt	50 ton	\$ 190.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Ride on Broom	Waldon Sweep Master	8' broom	\$ 110.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Dozer	CAT D4		\$ 130.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
	Truck with Dump Trailer	Peterbilt	30 cyd	\$ 175.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Truck with Lowboy Trailer	Peterbilt	50 ton	\$ 190.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	
Macallister Rentals	Bulldozer	CAT D3 NexGen / D5K XL		\$ 485.00	No Bid	\$ 970.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 6,055.00	No Bid
	Roller Compactor	CAT CS54-84" Smooth Drum		\$ 513.00	No Bid	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 6,405.00	No Bid
	Excavator	CAT 320		\$ 680.00	No Bid	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 8,505.00	No Bid
	Excavator Long Reach	CAT 329LR / 330 LR		\$ 1,460.00	No Bid	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 18,250.00	No Bid
	Excavator Long Reach	CAT 336LR		\$ 1,758.00	No Bid	\$ 3,515.00	\$ 8,785.00	\$ 21,965.00	No Bid
	Excavator Wheeled	CAT M320		\$ 785.00	No Bid	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 9,805.00	No Bid
	Grader	CAT 140		\$ 858.00	No Bid	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 10,710.00	No Bid
	Grader	CAT 160		\$ 923.00	No Bid	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 4,610.00	\$ 11,520.00	No Bid
	Loader	CAT 950		\$ 858.00	No Bid	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 10,710.00	No Bid
	Loader	299 Skid Steer Track 4250	95HP	\$ 390.00	No Bid	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 5,320.00	No Bid
M-Nolan Farms David Lashbrook 810-245-6085	Backhoe	John Deere 310L 4x4	93 HP / 15,000 lbs	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	No Bid
	Dozer w/ Cab & Air	John Deere 450K	80 HP / 19,500 lbs	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	No Bid
	Dozer w/ Cab & Air	John Deere 650J LT	90 HP / 20,000 lbs	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 5,500.00	No Bid
	Tracked Skidsteer	John Deere 325G w/ Cab	75 HP / 10,000 lbs	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	No Bid
	Mini Excavator	John Deere 35G	8,500 lbs	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 3,400.00	No Bid
	Mini Excavator	John Deere 50G	11,000 lbs	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 4,600.00	No Bid
	Excavator	John Deere 130G	30,000 lbs	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 595.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 7,000.00	No Bid
	Excavator	John Deere 200D LC	48,000 lbs	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 795.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 9,500.00	No Bid
	Telescoping Forklift	Genie GTH844	8,000 lbs / 44-ft	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	No Bid
Smooth Drum Roller	Ingersoll Rand SD45D	54" / 12,000 lbs	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	No Bid	
Compact Tractor	John Deere 4052R w/ Cab	52 HP / 4x4	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	No Bid	

Lapeer County Road Commission
2026 - 12 Tire Repair

<i>Company</i>		Wonderland Tire		Arrow Ag Services		
<i>Phone</i>		Joshua Ball 616-649-8720		Tim Martin 810-705-5400		
SERVICE CALL		No Bid		\$130.00		
CACL2 PER GAL		\$4.70		\$3.50		
TIRE SIZE	APPLICATION	Repair Cost	Disposal Fee	Repair Cost	Disposal Fee	
225-70RX19.5	Truck	ACUTREAD XTL DRIVE	\$183.86			
		HANKOOK AH35 RIB G/14	\$249.52	\$ 13.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10.00
11R22.5	Truck	ACUTREAD APH RIB	\$252.68			
		ACUTREAD APH RIB & PREM CASING	\$332.68			
		ACUTREAD LDL DRIVE	\$272.86			
315X22.5	Truck	ACUTREAD LDL & PREM CASING	\$352.86	\$ 13.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15.00
		HANKOOK AM09+ RIB L/20	\$493.34			
		BRIDGESTONE M870 AP L/20	\$587.53			
385X22.5	Truck/Strg	ACUTREAD WIDE BASE RIB	\$238.68	\$ 13.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15.00
		HANKOOK AM15+ RIB J/18	\$763.65			
9.5X24	Tractor	BRIDGESTONE M864 J/18	\$585.77			
		ACUTREAD WIDE BASE RIB	\$320.68	\$ 16.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 20.00
14.9X24	Tractor		\$ 277.82	\$ 13.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20.00
11.2X24	Tractor		\$ 519.93	\$ 100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20.00
12.4X24	Tractor		\$ 316.52	\$ 100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20.00
14X24	Grader		\$ 356.26	\$ 100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25.00
		FIRESTONE VERSABILT A/T	\$1,195.11			
17.5X25	Grader	MOLDCURE CSG TREAD	\$1,124.05	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 45.00
		FIRESTONE VERSABUILT AP	\$1,410			
		MOLDCURE CSG TREAD	\$1,210.13			
20.5X25	Loader	MOLDCURE CSG TREAD & CASING	\$1,345.22	\$ 100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 45.00
16.9X30	Tractor	FIRESTONE VERSABUILT AP E3/L3	\$1,956.78	\$ 100.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 70.00
18.4X30	Tractor		\$ 611.81	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 45.00
			\$ 738.38	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 45.00

LAPEER COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
2026 - 13 ROADSIDE MOWING

Company		R Green Exv			S&L Landscape			J Joblonski and Sons, Inc.		
Contact		Randy Green			Shaun Roberts			Joe Jablonski		
Phone		810-656-4499			586-453-9687			616-437-6455		
TOWNSHIP	Gravel Miles	Single Swath	Double Swath	Cost/Hr per Machine	Single Swath	Double Swath	Cost/Hr per Machine	Single Swath	Double Swath	Cost/Hr per Machine
ALMONT	57.36	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 4,588.00	\$ 5,793.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,185.00	No Bid
ARCADIA	42.61	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 4,644.00	\$ 8,308.95	No Bid
ATTICA	53.76	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,816.00	\$ 5,268.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,859.00	\$ 10,483.00	No Bid
BURLINGTON	45.01	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 4,906.00	\$ 8,776.00	No Bid
BURNSIDE	73.88	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,506.00	\$ 6,279.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 8,052.00	\$ 14,406.60	No Bid
DEERFIELD	59.18	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,497.00	\$ 5,503.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 11,540.00	No Bid
DRYDEN	52.56	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,836.00	\$ 5,413.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,729.00	\$ 10,249.00	No Bid
ELBA	50.4	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 3,326.00	\$ 4,687.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,493.00	\$ 9,828.00	No Bid
GOODLAND	52.73	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,218.00	\$ 5,167.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,747.00	\$ 10,282.00	No Bid
HADLEY	43.48	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 3,695.00	\$ 4,434.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 7,609.00	\$ 8,478.00	No Bid
IMLAY	47.36	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 4,404.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,162.00	\$ 9,235.00	No Bid
LAPEER	42.79	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,337.00	\$ 4,407.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 4,664.00	\$ 8,344.00	No Bid
MARATHON	51.31	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 105.09	\$ 3,848.00	\$ 5,284.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,592.00	\$ 10,005.00	No Bid
MAYFIELD	55.91	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 2,851.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 6,094.00	\$ 10,902.00	No Bid
METAMORA	47.14	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 3,818.00	\$ 5,279.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,138.00	\$ 9,192.00	No Bid
NORTH BRANCH	57.43	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,847.00	\$ 5,455.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 6,259.00	\$ 11,198.00	No Bid
OREGON	58.04	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 5,687.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 6,326.00	\$ 11,317.00	No Bid
RICH	58.42	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,914.00	\$ 5,257.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 6,367.00	\$ 11,391.00	No Bid

Lapeer County Road Commission
2026 - 14 Tree and Brush Removal

COMPANY PHONE #	EQUIPMENT TYPE	MAKE	MODEL	CAPACITY/ SIZE	COST WITH OPERATOR	COST W/OUT OPERATOR
Owen Tree Service Randy Owen 810-724-6651	Bucket Truck 55' to 60'	International	Hi-Ranger	1 man	\$ 112.00	No Bid
	Bucket Truck 65'	Freightliner	Hi-Ranger	1 man	\$ 117.00	No Bid
	Chipper	Bandit	12 xp	12-inch	\$ 112.00	No Bid
	Log Truck	GMC	Prentice	30 yard	\$ 165.00	No Bid
	Stump Grinder	Rayco	RG - 100	Any Size	\$ 165.00	No Bid
	Chip Truck	Various	Dump	25 yard	\$ 112.00	No Bid
	Tub Grinder	Duratech	3010	w/ support equipment	\$ 550.00	No Bid
	Track Mower	Takeuchi	Fecon	6-ft	\$ 240.00	No Bid
	2 Man Crew	Bucket / Chipper / All Hand Tools	Trimming & Removal		\$ 224.00	No Bid
	3 Man Crew	Bucket / Chipper / All Hand Tools	Trimming & Removal		\$ 336.00	No Bid
3 Man Clearing Crew	Bucket / Chipper / All Hand Tools	For Clearing		\$ 450.00	No Bid	
Davey Tree Co Daniel Miliken 810-614-2975	Chip Truck	International	MV	14 yards	\$ 130.00	No Bid
	Brush Chipper	Bandit	19XPC	13-inch	\$ 130.00	No Bid
	Stumper	Bandit	2650 T	15-inch below grade	\$ 135.00	No Bid
	Log Loader	ASV	120 Forestry	4400 lbs	\$ 130.00	No Bid
	Aerial Lift	Freightliner	M2106	85-ft	\$ 130.00	No Bid
	Mulcher	ASV w/ Loftness	120 Forestry	6-inch	\$ 250.00	No Bid
Raymond's Tree Inc. Lonny Raymond 810-537-1757	Bucket Truck	International	Hi-Ranger	60-ft 1 man	\$ 125.00	No Bid
	Bucket Truck	International	Hi-Ranger	60-ft 2 man	\$ 125.00	No Bid
	Bucket Truck	Ford	Hi-Ranger	70-ft 2 man	\$ 125.00	No Bid
	Chipper	Morbark	2100-D	12-inch logs	\$ 125.00	No Bid
	Chipper	Morbark	17-D	18-inch logs	\$ 125.00	No Bid
	Stump Grinder	Rayco	RG50	Any Size	\$ 125.00	No Bid
	Skidsteer	Mustang	2040	1 man	\$ 125.00	No Bid
	2 Man Crew	Bucket & Chipper	All Tools	Trimming	\$ 200.00	No Bid
	3 Man Crew	Bucket & Chipper	All Tools	Removals	\$ 225.00	No Bid

Lapeer County Road Commission
2026 - 14 Tree and Brush Removal

COMPANY PHONE #	EQUIPMENT TYPE	MAKE	MODEL	CAPACITY/ SIZE	COST WITH OPERATOR	COST W/OUT OPERATOR
Kappen	Tree Harvester	Sennebogen		45-ft	\$ 328.00	No Bid
	Whole Tree Chipper	Diamont	2000	40-inch	\$ 450.00	No Bid
	Boom Mower	New Holland			\$ 140.00	No Bid
	Semi with Chip Trailer	Peterbilt		130 yards	\$ 175.00	No Bid
	2 man crew with Bucket & Chipper	International		60-ft	\$ 185.00	No Bid
	3 man crew with Bucket & Chipper	International		60-ft	\$ 225.00	No Bid
	Fellerbuncher	John Deere	753J		\$ 275.00	No Bid
	Tree Mech Crane	Peterbilt		106-ft	\$ 382.00	No Bid
	Chip Truck	International		30 yards	\$ 98.00	No Bid
	Log Truck	International		35 yards	\$ 150.00	No Bid
	Winch Chipper	Bandit		18-inch	\$ 76.00	No Bid
	Stump Grinder	Carlton			\$ 120.00	No Bid
	Loader with Grapple	John Deere	325		\$ 103.00	No Bid
	Utility Truck with Forestry Mower	Rayco	120		\$ 195.00	No Bid
Edwards Tree & Land Clearing	Bucket Truck	Ford	Altec	60-ft	\$ 125.00	No Bid
	Chipper Truck	Ford	550-Dump	12-yard	\$ 90.00	No Bid
	Chipper Truck	Ford	750-Dump	14 x 72	\$ 115.00	No Bid
	Chipper Truck	Bandit	15XP	15-inch	\$ 90.00	No Bid
	Stump Grinder	Bandit	2800	18-inch Deep	\$ 135.00	No Bid
	Skid Steer	John Deere	332	100	\$ 115.00	No Bid
	Mulching Mower	Rayco	C100	6-inch	\$ 170.00	No Bid
	Mini Loader	Cormidi	C1200		\$ 70.00	No Bid
	Track Lift	Aerial Lift		72-inch	\$ 125.00	No Bid
	Sennebogen		718E	45	\$ 300.00	No Bid
	3 Man Crew	Bucket Truck, All Tools			\$ 375.00	No Bid
	2 Man Crew	Bucket Truck, All Tools			\$ 240.00	No Bid
	Laborer	Chainsaw			\$ 75.00	No Bid

LAPEER COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
2026-15 BITUMINOUS SEAL PATCH

ITEM	<i>Company Phone</i>		
HOURLY RATE			
PATCH EQUIPMENT ONLY		No Bids	
(NO TRUCK OR SWEEPER)			
FOR USE BY COUNTY FORCES			

LAPEER COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
2026-16 Reinforced Concrete Structure and Pipe

Company		Northern Concrete Pipe, Inc	Marlette Excavating
Contact		Jim Washabaugh	Launce Sulaty
Phone		989-892-3545 x 104	989-635-2998
Part 1			
Diameter	Class	Price / Lin Ft	Price / Lin Ft
12"	IV	\$ 16.44	No Bid
15"	IV	\$ 20.63	No Bid
18"	IV	\$ 27.17	No Bid
21"	IV	\$ 33.60	No Bid
24"	IV	\$ 41.97	No Bid
30"	IV	\$ 66.94	No Bid
36"	IV	\$ 89.54	No Bid
42"	IV	\$ 114.36	No Bid
48"	IV	\$ 149.73	No Bid
54"	IV	\$ 185.98	No Bid
60"	IV	\$ 237.43	No Bid
66"	IV	\$ 293.25	No Bid
72"	IV	\$ 319.80	No Bid

Part 2			
Diameter	Class	Price / Lin Ft	Price / Lin Ft
18" (14"x23")	III / IV	\$40.78 / \$42.31	No Bid
24" (19"x30")	III / IV	\$55.76 / \$60.41	No Bid
30" (24"x38")	III / IV	\$74.16 / \$79.96	No Bid
36" (29"x45")	III / IV	\$101.94 / \$129.78	No Bid
42" (34"x53")	III / IV	\$149.21 / \$170.20	No Bid
48" (38"x60")	III / IV	\$188.20 / \$296.06	No Bid
54" (43"x68")	III / IV	\$237.23 / \$383.99	No Bid
60" (48"x76")	III / IV	\$277.44 / \$468.16	No Bid
66" (53"x83")	III / IV	\$327.49 / \$528.28	No Bid
72" (58"x91")	III / IV	\$387.14 / \$621.39	No Bid

Part 3		
Size	Price / Lin Ft	Price / Lin Ft
Culv, Precast Conc Box, 25 foot by 14 foot with headwalls & wingwalls	\$ 3,551.00	See Attached for Hourly Rates
Culv, Precast Conc Box, 14 foot by 5 foot with headwalls & wingwalls	\$ 2,268.00	See Attached for Hourly Rates

Marlette Excavating Company

6855 Marlette St.
Marlette, MI 48453
Phone: (989) 635-2998
Fax: (989) 635-5082

Reinforced Concrete Pipe and Structures Installation Bid

Reinforced pipe 12" to 36" and structures up to 36"

Cat 320 excavator \$145.00 per hour
Cat 336 excavator \$200.00 per hour
Up to three laborers \$55.00 per hour per laborer
Backhoe as needed \$80.00 per hour

Reinforced pipe 42" to 72", Box culvert installation, and structures up to 72"

Cat 336 excavator \$200.00 per hour per excavator
Cat 235D Excavator \$200.00 per hour
Cat 320 excavator \$145.00
Up to three laborers \$55.00 per hour per laborer
Backhoe as needed \$80.00 per hour
Loader as need \$100.00

As needed:

Pipe laser \$50.00 per day
Bypass Pump: 3" \$100.00 per day
 4" \$ 150.00 per day
Compactor: Cat 534 \$110.00 per hour
 Hypac C747B \$55.00

-Exact equipment and labor to be used to be discussed and agreed upon with Lapeer County Road Commission per project. The prices are for installation only all base and backfill material to be supplied by the owner.*-----

Lapeer County Road Commission
2026 - 19 Guardrail and Related Items

		<i>Company Contact Phone</i>	RMD Holdings Bryan Decker 586-749-6900 x 916	Action Traffic Michael Derrick 810-853-2006
Item	Description	Unit	Bid	Bid
1	Mobilization (Per Location)	Each	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00
2	Guardrail Removal (Includes Rails, Cable, and/or Anchorages due to Accident)	Foot	\$ 25.00	\$ 15.00
3	Guardrail, Type B, Furn and Install	Foot	\$ 40.00	\$ 28.50
4	Guardrail, Type T, Furn and Install	Foot	\$ 18.00	\$ 34.50
5	Thrie Beam Transition, Furn and Install	Each	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
6	Guardrail Reflector	Each	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
7	Post, Wood Guard	Each	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
8	Steel Guardrail Post, 72 inches, Furn and Install	Each	\$ 75.00	\$ 39.00
9	Steel Guardrail Post, 84 inches, Furn and Install	Each	\$ 30.00	\$ 44.00
10	Steel Guardrail Post, 96 inches, Furn and Install	Each	\$ 1.00	\$ 52.00
11	Bridge Railing, Thrie Beam Retrofit, Furn and Install	Each	\$ 20.00	\$ 30.00
12	Guardrail Anch, Bridge 1st Panel	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 75.00
13	Guardrail Anch, Bridge 2nd Panel	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 75.00
14	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1B (FLEAT) 1st Panel	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,100.00
15	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1B (FLEAT) 2nd Panel	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00
16	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1B (FLEAT) 3rd Panel	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 45.00
17	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1B (SRT) 1st Panel	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,450.00
18	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1B (SRT) 2nd Panel	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00
19	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1B (SRT) 3rd Panel	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00
20	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B (SKT) 1st Panel	Each	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,575.00
21	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B (SKT) 2nd Panel	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00
22	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B (SKT) 3rd Panel	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00
23	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B (SKT) 4th Panel	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00
24	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M (Soft-Stop) 1st Panel	Each	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M (Soft-Stop) 2nd Panel	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00
26	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M (Soft-Stop) 3rd Panel	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00
27	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M (Soft-Stop) 4th Panel	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00
28	Impact Head Assembly (FLEAT)	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 575.00
29	Impact Head Assembly (SKT)	Each	\$ 800.00	\$ 725.00
30	Impact Head Assembly (Soft-Stop)	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 900.00
31	Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
32	Terminal End Shoe, Type B, Furn and Install	Each	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
33	Shoulder Closure & Traffic Control	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00
34	Single Lane Closure & Traffic Control	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00

LAPEER COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
2026 - 20 Contracted Services

<i>Contractor</i>	<i>Service</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>			
I.D.F. Clean-Up, Inc Isreal Ferret 810-724-0006	Erosion Control	***Minimum Charges apply***			
	Silt Fence	\$ 1.75 /ft Plus \$ 0.75 / ft up charge for frost			
	High Flow Fence	\$ 3.50 /ft			
	Snow Fence	\$ 3.50 /ft			
	Catch Basin/Silt Sack	\$ 165.00 / Drain			
	Catch Basin / Sed Catch	\$ 185.00 / Drain			
<table border="1" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tbody> <tr> <td style="width: 30%; vertical-align: top;"> S&N Hydroseeding Scott Rogalla 616-890-2982 </td> <td style="width: 40%; vertical-align: top;"> Hydroseeding </td> <td style="width: 30%; vertical-align: top;"> \$ 0.10 per sq ft </td> </tr> </tbody> </table>			S&N Hydroseeding Scott Rogalla 616-890-2982	Hydroseeding	\$ 0.10 per sq ft
S&N Hydroseeding Scott Rogalla 616-890-2982	Hydroseeding	\$ 0.10 per sq ft			

LAPEER COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
2026 - 21 Traffic Signal Service and Maintenance

Company Contact Phone	J. Ranck Electric, Inc. Adam Ranck 800-792-3822	Severance Electric Co, Inc. Scott Severance 269-345-0134
ITEMS		
Total cost per man hour (regular hours)	\$ 200.00	\$ 145.00
Total cost per man hour (weekend & holiday)	\$ 225.00	\$ 210.00
Regular working hours ____ to ____ and days of the week	7:00 am - 4:00 pm Mon-Fri	7:00 am - 5:00 pm Mon-Fri
Inspection cost per inspection	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 495.00
Total of 17 inspections	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,415.00